

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1199 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1329 of 2019

=====

RAKESHBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. J.K.SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 24/01/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates for the petitioner are directed to join the original first informant as party respondent herein in both these petitions, by tomorrow. They are directed to carry out the said amendment.

After being joined original first informant as party respondent, notice be issued to the original first informant, making it returnable on **27th February, 2023.**

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

Lalji Desai