

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1199 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1329 of 2019

=====

RAKESHBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BB NAIK, SENIOR COUNSEL with MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HARDIK A DAVE(3764) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS JIRGA JHAVERI, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 17/08/2023

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties.

The learned Trial Court Judge is directed to expedite the trial.

Let the matters be listed on **SEPTEMBER 27, 2023.**

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)

CAROLINE