

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1199 of 2019**

=====

RAKESHBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARDIK A DAVE(3764) for the Respondent(s) No. 2.1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 27/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent no.2.1 asking
to engage advocate returnable on 24.01.2025.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA