

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1199 of 2019**

=====

RAKESHBHAI LALLUBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Respondent(s) No. 2.1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 26/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

On a request being made by learned advocate for the revision-
applicant, list on 4th September, 2025.

BINA SHAH

(D.N.RAY,J)